Hayes County Board of Equalization October 10, 2023

A meeting of the Hayes County Board of Equalization was held at the Hayes County Courthouse in Hayes Center, Nebraska, on October 10, 2023, as published in the *Times Republican* on October 5, 2023. Advanced notice of the meeting, time and place was posted and given to each Commissioner. All proceedings hereafter shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public.

Those in attendance were Jeffrey Unger, Wayne Christner, Barry Richards, Susan Messersmith, and Tammy Schwenk. Chair announced that a current copy of the Open Meetings Act was available for review and was posted in the room where the meeting was being held.

Chairman Unger opened the meeting at 8:20 A.M. Roll call: Christner, present; Unger, present; Richards, present.

Christner moved, second by Richards to approve the agenda. Roll call: Unger, yes; Richards, yes; Christner, yes. Motion carried.

Richards moved, second by Christner to approve the minutes of the July 19 and August 31 2023 meetings. Roll call: Richards, yes; Christner, yes; Unger, yes. Motion carried.

Richards moved, second by Christner to set the 2023 levies for the following Hayes County entities. Roll call: Christner, yes; Unger, yes; Richards, yes. Motion carried.

| Entity | General | Bond | Sp Bldg | Sinking | Total |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|
| Hayes County | 0.185611 | | | | 0.185611 |
| Hayes Center Public Schools | 0.666855 | 0.036677 | 0.030564 | | 0.734096 |
| Hayes Center Village | 0.500000 | | | | 0.500000 |
| Hamlet Village | 0.266061 | | | | 0.266061 |
| Hayes County Fire | 0.024992 | | | 0.012496 | 0.037488 |
| Hayes County Ag Society | 0.008186 | | | | 0.008186 |
| Hayes Center Cemetery Assoc | 0.005549 | | | | 0.005549 |

Unger moved, second by Richards to void tax correction 2023-06. Roll call: Richards, yes; Christner, yes; Unger, yes. Motion carried.

| Unger adjourned the meeting at 8:30 A.M. | | |
|--|----------------|--|
| | | |
| Hayes County Clerk | Board Chairman | |